2024 PERSONAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(SIGNED) FREEPORT WAREHOUSES

TO BOARD 05/19/2025

EXHIBIT "E"

Norman A.Cannady Jr., Tax Assessor Madison County Personal Property 2024

date submitted 5/19/2025

Increase in assessment with signed waiver

| Owners Name | parcel number | ASSES | SMENT O | N ROLL | AMOUNT OF | reason for change # | reason for change | sb82 # |
|----------------------------|---------------|-------|---------|--------|-----------|---------------------|--------------------|--------|
| | | INV | F/F-M/E | TOTAL | CHANGE | | | |
| LEVI STRAUSS & CO | 13077 | 86140 | 0 | 86140 | 32,750 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2427 |
| HUNTER ENGINEERING CO | 13059 | 19920 | 0 | 19920 | 3,180 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2428 |
| PARKER HANNIFIN CORP FLUID | 13072 | 300 | 0 | 300 | 490 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2429 |
| PRESTO MANUFACTURING CO | 85 | 15730 | 0 | 15730 | 20,030 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2430 |
| ROBOT COUPE USA INC | 13063 | 8000 | 0 | 8000 | 1,680 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2431 |
| SKYHAWKE TECHNOLOGIES | 13067 | 2140 | 0 | 2140 | 920 | 10 | FREEPORT WAREHOUSE | 2432 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | + | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 74 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | | 59,050 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| STATE OF | MISSISSI | PPI | | COUN | ITY <u>MADIS</u> | ON | |
|---|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Assessed to | LEVI Road I | STRAUSS & CO District Madison Scho | ool District <u>Gluck</u> | stadt Municipality | | | |
| Code of 19 assessed or | 72, that the 2024 | of Supervisors of | and gives notice orty herein described the said Count (and count) | e as required by Se ribed should be inc y. | ction 27-33-1 | 47, | |
| The undersigned | recommends | that the assessment of the said property | | | | | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase | |
| rage | Line | 13077 | v arue | _ | 86140 | 32750 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Acceptance b | Signature (Signature of the Taxpayer | this May 19, 2025. Office) carring to this board: | A. Norman | n A. Cannady, Jr. 1 (Title of Offic Date: | AX ASSESSO | | |
| That the Clerk of this Board has given the required notice to said owner to the last known address, by mail, more than ten days before this meeting, as directed by the Order of this Board; and who appeared and presented objections (or failed to appear.; That the said owner has, in writing, agreed to the increase, waived notice, entered appearance before this Board and requested that the assessment be made final; And the Board having heard the evidence, and carefully considered the same, and being satisfied that the said assessment should be increased, as herein set forth; IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUSGED by this Board that an increase in the said original assessment be and is hereby made and finally approved as follows: The amount at Page, Line, be increased from \$ 86140 to \$ 118890. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tax Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and | | | | | | | |
| | | be duly charged with addition ND ADJUDGED this the | | of | , 2025. | | |
| | | | | | lent of the Boar | | |
| | | CLI | ERK'S CERTIF | ICATE | | | |
| I, _ | Ronnie | Lott. Clerk of the Board of | Supervisors of _ | MADISON | County, S | State of Mississippi, | |
| do hereby c | ertify that | the foregoing is a true and c | orrect transcript o | of an order of said B | oard of Superv | risors, passed on the | |
| day d | of | , 2025 as the | same appears of | n Page of N | linute Book | of said Board, | |
| now on file | in the offic | ce of said Clerk in the | of | in sa | aid County. | | |
| Wit | ness my h | and and official seal, this | day of | | , 202 | 5. | |
| Clerk of the Box | rd of Supervis | ors of said County | Ву | | | , D.C. | |

| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY <u>MADISON</u> | | | | | | <u>NC</u> | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Assessed to HUNTER ENGINEERING COMPANY In Road District Madison School District Gluckstadt Municipality | | | | | | | | | |
| Now comes Code of 19 assessed on | S <u>Norm</u> 72, that to the <u>2024</u> | of Supervisors of | and gives notice crty herein descrill of said County al) | as required by Se ibed should be ind v. | ection 27-35-14 | 47, | | | | |
| | | Parcel Number | Land | Improvements | Total | Total | | | | |
| Page | Line | 10050 | Value | | Value | Increase 3180 | | | | |
| | | 13059 | | <u> </u> | 19920 | 13160 | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | |
| Witness my | Signature (Signature of | Officer) | Norman | A. Cannady, Jr. 7 (Title of Office | | 25 | | | | |
| And it affirm | atively app | earing to this board: | | | Ą | | | | | |
| than obje | ten days ctions (or | of this Board has given the before this meeting, as dir failed to appear.; | ected by the Ord | ler of this Board; | and who appea | ared and presented | | | | |
| | | owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made | | waived notice, ent | ered appearance | before this Board | | | | |
| | | d having heard the evidence ould be increased, as herein s | | onsidered the same | e, and being sat | isfied that the said | | | | |
| | | EFORE, ORDERED AND and is hereby made and final | | | an increase in | the said original | | | | |
| The amo \$_23100 | | ge, Line | , be increased | from \$ <u>19920</u> t | 0 | | | | | |
| of the said of Tax Collected | s order to rder by th or of this (| IER ORDERED, that the C the State Tax Commission, a e said Commission to make County, who shall proceed to be duly charged with additio | is required by Sec the property chan collect taxes on a | tion 27-35-149, Co ge on the assessme | de of 1972, and nt roll and to c | upon the approval ertify a copy to the | | | | |
| ORI | DERED A | ND ADJUDGED this the | day of | f | 2025. | | | | | |
| | President of the Board | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CLI | ERK'S CERTIFI | CATE | | | | | | |
| I, | Ronnie | Lott, Clerk of the Board of | Supervisors of _ | MADISON | County, S | ate of Mississippi, | | | | |
| do hereby co | ertify that | the foregoing is a true and co | orrect transcript of | f an order of said B | oard of Supervi | sors, passed on the | | | | |
| day o | of | , 2025 as the | same appears on | Page of M | finute Book | of said Board, | | | | |
| now on file i | in the offic | ce of said Clerk in the | · of | in sa | id County. | · . | | | | |
| Witi | Witness my hand and official seal, this day of, 2025. | | | | | | | | | |

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

| STATE C | F MISSISS | PPI | | COUN | ITY <u>MADI</u> | SON |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| Assessed In | to <u>PARk</u> Road | ER HANNIFIN CORP F District Madison S | LUIDEX School District <u>Mac</u> | dison Municipality | | |
| Now con Code of assessed | nes <u>Norm</u> 1972, that t on the <u>202</u> 4 | he assessment of the program (Real/Pethat the assessment of the said program) | and gives notion operty herein des Roll of said Coursonal) | ice as required by Se scribed should be in- nty. | ection 27-35- | 147, |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase |
| | | 13072 | | | 300 | 490 |
| Witness n | ny signature | | | nan A, Cannady, Jr. 7 (Title of Offic Date: 5/ | er) | |
| And it affi | rmatively app | earing to this board: | | | | |
| th o 2. T a A a I' | nan ten days bjections (or hat the said and requested and the Boar ssessment sh I IS, THEF ssessment be amount at Pa | k of this Board has given before this meeting, as failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, as that the assessment be made having heard the evidence ould be increased, as here and is hereby made and ge, Line | greed to the increase ade final; ence, and carefully ein set forth; ND ADJUSGED finally approved as | Order of this Board; se, waived notice, ent y considered the same by this Board that s follows: | and who appered appearants, and being s | eared and presented ace before this Board atisfied that the said |
| copies of of the sai Tax Colle | this order to d order by the ector of this | HER ORDERED, that the the State Tax Commission to make said Commission to make County, who shall proceed to be duly charged with additional transfer of the county. | on, as required by take the property characteristics of the collect taxes of | Section 27-35-149, Con nange on the assessme on said property as the | ode of 1972, and to | nd upon the approval certify a copy to the |
| c | RDERED A | AND ADJUDGED this the | e day | y of | , <u>2025</u> | <u>5.</u> |
| | · | | | Presid | lent of the Boa | ard |
| | | (| CLERK'S CERT | IFICATE | | |
| do hereby | certify that | the foregoing is a true and 2025 as the of said Clerk in the | d correct transcrip the same appears | t of an order of said E on Page of N | Board of Super Minute Book_ | visors, passed on the |
| v | Vitness my h | and and official seal, this | | | | 25. , D.C. |
| | | | в | у | | , D.C. |

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

| STATE | OF MISSISS | IPPI | | COUNTY <u>MADISON</u> | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | | TO MANUFACTURING District Canton Sci | | on Municipality | | | | |
| Now co Code of assessed | mes <u>Norm</u> 1972, that the 1972 on the 2024 | d of Supervisors of nan Cannady the assessment of the produced Personal assessment (Real/Pe | and gives not operty herein de Roll of said Coustonal) | tice as required by Se scribed should be in- unty. | ction 27-35- | 147, | | |
| The undersi | gned recommends | s that the assessment of the said prop | erty should be INCREA | SED as shown below: | | | | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase | | |
| | | 85 | | | 15730 | 20030 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| [[| (Signature of | FOfficer) | Norr | man A. Cannady, Jr. Title of Offic | cer) -/-1 | OR 2 5 | | |
| And it af | firmatively app | pearing to this board: | | | | | | |
| | than ten day objections (or | k of this Board has given s before this meeting, as r failed to appear.; | directed by the | Order of this Board; | and who app | neared and presented | | |
| | and requested | owner has, in writing, ag if that the assessment be ma and having heard the eviden | nde final; | | | | | |
| | assessment sl | hould be increased, as here | in set forth; | | | | | |
| | | REFORE, ORDERED A e and is hereby made and i | | | an increase | in the said original | | |
| | amount at Pa 5760. | age, Line | , be increa | sed from \$ <u>15730</u> | 0 | | | |
| of the sa Tax Col | of this order to aid order by t lector of this | HER ORDERED, that the othe State Tax Commission he said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed to be duly charged with additional to the said that the county is the duly charged with additional that the county is the duly charged with additional that the county is the duly charged with additional that the county is the county is the county in the county is the county in the county is the county in the county in the county is the county in the county in the county in the county is the county in the | n, as required by ike the property o d to collect taxes | Section 27-35-149, Co change on the assessing on said property as the | ode of 1972, a ent_roll and to | and upon the approval certify a copy to the | | |
| | ORDERED A | AND ADJUDGED this the | da | ay of | . 202 | <u>5.</u> | | |
| | | | | Presid | ient of the Bo | ard | | |
| • | | (| CLERK'S CERT | TIFICATE | | | | |
| | I, <u>Ronn</u> | ie Lott, Clerk of the Board | of Supervisors | of <u>MADISON</u> | County, | State of Mississippi, | | |
| | | t the foregoing is a true an | | | | | | |
| | | 2025 as | | | | of said Board, | | |
| now on | file in the off | ice of said Clerk in the | of_ | in sa | aid County. | | | |
| | Witness my I | hand and official seal, this | day of _ | - | 20 | 25. | | |
| | | | 1 | Rv | | . D.C. | | |

EX-

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

| STATE OF | MISSISSI | PPI | COUNTY MADISON | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| Assessed to | ROBO Road I | OT COUPE USA INC District Madison School | ol District <u>Ridgel</u> | and Municipality | | | |
| Code of 19 assessed or | 772, that to the <u>2024</u> | he assessment of the proper Personal assessment Rol (Real/Personal | ty herein descri I of said County ii) | | unty, Mississi ection 27-35-1 creased; the sa | ppi: 47, aid property being | |
| The undersigned | recomments | that the assessment of the said property s Parcel Number | Land | Improvements | Total | Total | |
| Page | Line | Parcei Number | Value | Improvements | Value | Increase | |
| | | 13063 | | | 8000 | 1680 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Witness my | signature | Freeport Warehouse. this May 19, 2025. Lead WFT. VANC COfficient Rubot Coupe | | A. Cannady, Jr. Title of Off- | | 25_ | |
| And it affirm | atively app | earing to this board: | | | | | |
| tha | n ten days | k of this Board has given the s s before this meeting, as dire failed to appear.; | required notice to ected by the Ord | said owner to the ler of this Board; | last known add and who appe | dress, by mail, more sared and presented | |
| | | owner has, in writing, agreed that the assessment be made | | waived notice, ent | ered appearanc | e before this Board | |
| An ass | d the Boar essment sh | rd having heard the evidence nould be increased, as herein s | , and carefully co et forth; | onsidered the same | e, and being sa | tisfied that the said | |
| IT ass | IS, THEF | REFORE, ORDERED AND and is hereby made and final | ADJUSGED by ly approved as fo | this Board that llows: | an increase in | n the said original | |
| The am \$ 9680 | | ge, Line | , be increased | from \$ <u>8000</u> to | • | | |
| copies of the of the said Tax Collect | nis order to order by tl tor of this | HER ORDERED, that the Clothe State Tax Commission, a the said Commission to make to County, who shall proceed to to be duly charged with addition | is required by Sec the property chan collect taxes on t | tion 27-35-149, Co | ode of 1972, an ent roll and to | d upon the approval certify a copy to the | |
| OR | DERED A | AND ADJUDGED this the | day or | f | , 2025 | : | |
| | | | | Presid | lent of the Boar | -d | |
| | | CLE | ERK'S CERTIFI | CATE | | | |
| I, | Ronni | c Lott. Clerk of the Board of | Supervisors of _ | MADISON | County, S | State of Mississippi, | |
| | | the foregoing is a true and co | | | | | |
| | | , 2025 as the | | | | | |
| | | ice of said Clerk in the | | | | | |
| Wi | tness my h | nand and official seal, this | day of | | 202 | 5 | |
| | | | ъ., | | | . D.C | |

| STATE O | F MISSISS | PPI | | COUN | ITY <u>MADIS</u> | <u>ON</u> | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Assessed In | to <u>SKYI</u> Road | IAWKE TECHNOLOGIES District Madison School | <u>LLC</u> ool District <u>Ridgel</u> s | md Municipality | | | | |
| Now con Code of | nes <u>Norn</u> 1972, that t | nor Supervisors of nan Cannady he assessment of the property Personal assessment Ro (Real/Personal Personal Pe | and gives notice erty herein descri all of said County | as required by Se bed should be inc | ection 27-35-1 | 47, | | |
| The undersign | ned recommends | that the assessment of the said property | should be INCREASED | as shown below: | | | | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase | | |
| | | 13067 | | | 2140 | 920 | | |
| Witness m | | 1 1 - A- | A. Norman | A, Cannady, Jr, T | | <u>R</u> /25 | | |
| And it affi | rmatively app | earing to this board: | | | | | | |
| That the Clerk of this Board has given the required notice to said owner to the last known address, by mail, more than ten days before this meeting, as directed by the Order of this Board; and who appeared and presented objections (or failed to appear.; That the said owner has, in writing, agreed to the increase, waived notice, entered appearance before this Board and requested that the assessment be made final; And the Board having heard the evidence, and carefully considered the same, and being satisfied that the said assessment should be increased, as herein set forth; IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUSGED by this Board that an increase in the said original assessment be and is hereby made and finally approved as follows: The amount at Page, Line, be increased from \$ 2140 to \$ 3060. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tax Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment. | | | | | | | | |
| O | RDERED A | ND ADJUDGED this the _ | day of | | , <u>2025.</u> | | | |
| | President of the Board | | | | | | | |
| | | CL | erk's certifi | CATE | | | | |
| I, | Ronni | Lott. Clerk of the Board of | f Supervisors of | MADISON | County, S | tate of Mississippi, | | |
| do hereby | certify that | the foregoing is a true and c | orrect transcript of | an order of said B | oard of Superv | isors, passed on the | | |
| da | y of | , 2025 as the | e same appears on | Page of M | finute Book | of said Board, | | |
| | | ce of said Clerk in the | | | | | | |
| V | litness my h | and and official seal, this | | | | | | |
| Clerk of the I | Board of Supervi | sors of said County | By_ | | | , D.C. | | |